
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 117
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Thornton Township
High School District
205 (135537)

IL 2399017954 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 69285
THORNRIDGE HIG...

$57,031.56 $57,031.56

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Thornton Township
High School District
205 (135537)

IL 2399017969 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 69285
THORNRIDGE HIG...

$57,031.56 $57,031.56

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Morris Central
School District
(124723)

NY 2399036910 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$37,022.37 to
$32,165.60 ...

$10,993.42 $10,993.42

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Pinecrest Middle
High (17001988) FL 2399049697 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the One-time Eligible
Cost of the FRN's Pr...

$60,976.00 $0.00

Dynamic Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

Two Rivers Public
Charter School
District (17026913)

DC 2399034665 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,680.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ePlus Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

Dickenson County
School Dist (126596) VA 2399001563 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1: BEN
26264-ERVINTON
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL and 262...

$16,545.19 $0.00

ePlus Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

Maritime Academy
Charter School
District (17003544)

PA 2399030728 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$48,688.94 to
$31,511.97 to remo...

$41,385.60 $0.00

Everyday Data, Inc.
(143031036)

Family Christian
Academy (16061719) PR 2399035880 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,375.88 $0.00

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Voices College-
Bound Language
Academies
(17003350)

CA 2399047669 IC Funded
MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the Total Eligible Line
Item Cost for FRN ...

$180.60 $180.60

Glusker
Communications
International, LLC
(143049620)

Rsu 12 (16056006) ME 2399024074 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$60,393.60 $60,393.60

Hye Tech Network &
Security Solutions
LLC (143035587)

Agua Fria Union H S
Dist 216 (142974) AZ 2399046892 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,550.00 $0.00

Illinois Bell Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

The Catholic Bishop
Of Chicago
(17000574)

IL 2399054398 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,641.36 $4,641.36



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Illinois Bell Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

The Catholic Bishop
Of Chicago
(17000574)

IL 2399054368 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,354.00 $3,354.00

Illinois Bell Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

The Catholic Bishop
Of Chicago
(17000574)

IL 2399054304 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,647.34 $3,647.34

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Baldwyn School
District (128574) MS 2399043786 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399043786.024 was
modifie...

$108,112.40 $108,112.40

Laketec
Communications, Inc.
(143023462)

Vermilion Local
School Dist (129466) OH 2399031160 BM Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$14,718.72 to
$13,270.80 ...

$6,635.40 $6,635.40

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Alhambra Elem Sch
District 68 (142906) AZ 2399031801 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399031801.008 was
modifie...

$234,850.28 $234,850.28

Moss
Telecommunications
Services (143004924)

Newaygo Co
Regional Educational
Service Agency
(131521)

MI 2399014757 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,099.78 $2,099.78

Netsync Network
Solutions (143028685)

Leander Independent
School District
(141722)

TX 2399053250 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$1,405,424.50 to
$554,083...

$554,083.86 $554,083.86



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Networking
Technologies, LLC
(143031254)

Young Scholars
Charter School
(16050965)

PA 2399029373 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2399029373.004
was modified from
Conne...

$23,973.37 $23,973.37

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Allendale Township
Library (131510) MI 2399000592 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$1,025.00 to $887.50
to r...

$512.50 $0.00

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Allendale Township
Library (131510) MI 2399000530 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$725.00 $0.00

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Allendale Township
Library (131510) MI 2399000516 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,318.20 $1,318.20

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Pinecrest Middle
High (17001988) FL 2399054667 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399054667.002 was
modifie...

$32,564.00 $0.00

Synergetics
Diversified Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Greenwood-Leflore
Public Library
System (128597)

MS 2399049201 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item 2399049201.003
was modified from
Switch t...

$11,136.27 $11,136.27

TechnologyLab, LLC
(143052320)

Northshore Charter
Schools, Inc.
(16077166)

LA 2399002787 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$16,932.00 $16,932.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

The Ockers Company
(143013189)

Barnstable School
District (120666) MA 2399052070 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$135,833.08 $0.00

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Aurora Public
Schools (142119) CO 2399020847 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
01/31/2026 to
12/01/2026 to ag...

$495,628.61 $495,628.61

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

Outlook Academy
(14623093) MI 2399035265 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,842.50 $0.00

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Warwick School
Department
(120826)

RI 2399058404 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$59,219.83 $59,219.83

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, July 30th, 2025 at 08:26 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

